
2024-2025 St. Olaf College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-21   Conf: 3-13   Home: 1-9   Away: 2-11   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Kirk, Kobe 25-25 771 30.8 147-364 .404 38-116 .328 81-102 .794 17 71 88 3.5 33 0 28 49 25 16 413 16.5
02 Metcalf, Addison 23-20 498 21.7 69-145 .476 26-72 .361 37-50 .740 7 54 61 2.7 52 3 32 43 29 13 201 8.7
23 Uhl, AJ 25-20 558 22.3 75-163 .460 10-39 .256 28-39 .718 26 88 114 4.6 42 0 25 34 7 9 188 7.5
32 Mertes, Jachin 25-25 582 23.3 69-192 .359 11-54 .204 14-23 .609 43 87 130 5.2 23 0 37 36 10 13 163 6.5
21 Roche, Liam 24-4 359 15.0 43-107 .402 15-39 .385 22-33 .667 10 26 36 1.5 49 2 15 22 3 5 123 5.1
11 Willis, Chris 25-19 538 21.5 28-83 .337 15-43 .349 24-36 .667 7 45 52 2.1 29 0 41 14 0 21 95 3.8
22 Walker, Dashiel 19-11 264 13.9 25-73 .342 4-18 .222 10-22 .455 20 23 43 2.3 18 0 19 21 1 11 64 3.4
01 Tostrud, Luther 24-0 395 16.5 27-61 .443 17-48 .354 9-11 .818 18 53 71 3.0 16 0 24 19 13 22 80 3.3
10 Lamb, Rex 22-0 271 12.3 19-48 .396 8-27 .296 19-22 .864 8 14 22 1.0 25 0 10 17 3 9 65 3.0
44 Strinmoen, Jaxon 25-0 362 14.5 28-72 .389 5-24 .208 6-11 .545 31 48 79 3.2 19 0 17 18 5 7 67 2.7
34 Polasky, James 15-1 78 5.2 10-23 .435 1-5 .200 5-6 .833 3 9 12 0.8 3 0 3 5 1 2 26 1.7
30 Siotas, Giorgos 15-0 74 4.9 6-17 .353 0-4 .000 5-6 .833 3 4 7 0.5 3 0 3 6 0 2 17 1.1
20 Aarness, Mason 12-0 29 2.4 3-8 .375 1-1 1.000 3-4 .750 2 0 2 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 5 10 0.8
31 Madigan, Liam 20-0 132 6.6 4-18 .222 1-6 .167 4-4 1.000 5 10 15 0.8 3 0 5 3 1 1 13 0.7
12 Higgins, Aidan 16-0 89 5.6 1-16 .063 0-11 .000 2-6 .333 0 5 5 0.3 10 0 7 14 0 6 4 0.3
Total 25 5000 200.0 554-1390 .399 152-507 .300 269-375 .717 224 556 780 31.2 325 5 266 316 98 142 1529 61.16
Opponents 25 5000 200.0 713-1463 .487 167-416 .401 250-364 .687 252 650 902 36.1 383 7 320 271 50 187 1843 73.72

Team Statistics STO OPP
SCORING 1529 1843
    Points Per Game 61.2 73.7
    Scoring Margin -12.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 554-1390 713-1463
    Field Goal Pct .399 .487
3 POINT FG-ATT 152-507 167-416
    3PT FG Pct .300 .401
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 269-375 250-364
    FT Pct .717 .687
    FT Made Per Game 10.8 10.0
REBOUNDS 780 902
    Rebounds Per Game 31.2 36.1
    Rebounds Margin -4.9 –
ASSISTS 266 320
    Assists Per Game 10.6 12.8
TURNOVERS 316 271
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 10.8
    Turnovers Margin -1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.2
STEALS 142 187
    Steals Per Game 5.7 7.5
BLOCKS 98 50
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 2.0
ATTENDANCE 2,073 4,345
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-207 13-334
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-119

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
St. Olaf 726 803 1529
Opponents 905 938 1843

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Wis.-Stout W 61-56 132
11/09/24 at Wis.-Superior L 54-82 229
11/15/24 at Wartburg L 60-73 383
11/16/24 vs Wis.-Whitewater L 80-83 105
11/20/24 UW-RIVER FALLS L 50-69 189
11/23/24 at Northwestern-St. Paul L 58-85 362
11/26/24 WIS.-EAU CLAIRE L 56-66 219
12/01/24 at Wis.-Stevens Point L 50-72 838

* 12/04/24 at Saint John's (MN) L 60-75 489
* 12/11/24 at Gustavus Adolphus L 49-82 247
* 01/04/25 BETHEL (MN) L 60-66 250

01/06/25 at Carleton L 57-66 346
* 01/08/25 at St. Scholastica L 62-81 70
* 01/11/25 CONCORDIA-M'HEAD L 56-82 187
* 01/15/25 HAMLINE L 57-63 136
* 01/18/25 at Augsburg L 67-75 125
* 01/22/25 at Saint Mary's (MN) W 78-67 119
* 01/25/25 CARLETON L 63-68 344
* 01/29/25 SAINT JOHN'S (MN) L 54-78 275
* 02/05/25 at Concordia-M'head L 56-81 156
* 02/08/25 AUGSBURG L 70-71 147
* 02/12/25 GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS L 55-83 150
* 02/15/25 at Macalester W 75-58 414
* 02/19/25 SAINT MARY'S (MN) W 77-74 176
* 02/22/25 at Hamline L 64-87 567

* = Conference game



2024-2025 St. Olaf College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-13   Home: 1-7   Away: 2-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Kirk, Kobe 16-16 498 31.1 83-226 .367 28-79 .354 56-63 .889 11 48 59 3.7 21 0 21 34 18 15 250 15.6
02 Metcalf, Addison 16-16 381 23.8 54-111 .486 21-55 .382 29-40 .725 7 39 46 2.9 40 3 23 30 20 11 158 9.9
23 Uhl, AJ 16-13 379 23.7 54-114 .474 10-29 .345 17-25 .680 15 56 71 4.4 24 0 18 23 2 8 135 8.4
32 Mertes, Jachin 16-16 376 23.5 45-115 .391 5-26 .192 6-8 .750 25 61 86 5.4 16 0 24 27 7 5 101 6.3
21 Roche, Liam 15-2 223 14.9 28-77 .364 12-30 .400 13-19 .684 10 20 30 2.0 29 1 7 12 2 4 81 5.4
11 Willis, Chris 16-11 320 20.0 17-56 .304 11-32 .344 16-21 .762 3 23 26 1.6 17 0 31 6 0 14 61 3.8
01 Tostrud, Luther 16-0 272 17.0 20-42 .476 10-31 .323 7-9 .778 15 32 47 2.9 13 0 21 10 7 17 57 3.6
10 Lamb, Rex 14-0 204 14.6 15-38 .395 6-22 .273 12-14 .857 8 10 18 1.3 16 0 7 8 2 8 48 3.4
22 Walker, Dashiel 11-5 138 12.5 15-40 .375 1-5 .200 2-12 .167 11 12 23 2.1 9 0 12 14 1 9 33 3.0
44 Strinmoen, Jaxon 16-0 218 13.6 15-45 .333 0-11 .000 4-8 .500 17 31 48 3.0 8 0 12 10 3 3 34 2.1
34 Polasky, James 8-1 52 6.5 8-16 .500 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 7 9 1.1 1 0 2 2 0 1 16 2.0
20 Aarness, Mason 7-0 17 2.4 3-7 .429 1-1 1.000 3-4 .750 1 0 1 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 2 10 1.4
30 Siotas, Giorgos 7-0 26 3.7 3-7 .429 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 3 0 0 8 1.1
31 Madigan, Liam 11-0 62 5.6 3-15 .200 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 5 6 11 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 0.8
12 Higgins, Aidan 8-0 34 4.3 1-9 .111 0-7 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.4 1 0 0 4 0 2 2 0.3
Total 16 3200 200.0 364-918 .397 106-336 .315 169-227 .744 147 359 506 31.6 198 4 179 191 62 99 1003 62.69
Opponents 16 3200 200.0 463-948 .488 114-277 .412 151-222 .680 163 427 590 36.9 226 5 211 181 33 111 1191 74.44

Team Statistics STO OPP
SCORING 1003 1191
    Points Per Game 62.7 74.4
    Scoring Margin -11.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 364-918 463-948
    Field Goal Pct .397 .488
3 POINT FG-ATT 106-336 114-277
    3PT FG Pct .315 .412
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 169-227 151-222
    FT Pct .744 .680
    FT Made Per Game 10.6 9.4
REBOUNDS 506 590
    Rebounds Per Game 31.6 36.9
    Rebounds Margin -5.3 –
ASSISTS 179 211
    Assists Per Game 11.2 13.2
TURNOVERS 191 181
    Turnovers Per Game 11.9 11.3
    Turnovers Margin -0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.2
STEALS 99 111
    Steals Per Game 6.2 6.9
BLOCKS 62 33
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 2.1
ATTENDANCE 1,665 2,187
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-208 8-273
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
St. Olaf 469 534 1003
Opponents 588 603 1191

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/24 at  Saint John's (MN) L 60-75 489
12/11/24 at  Gustavus Adolphus L 49-82 247
01/04/25 BETHEL (MN) L 60-66 250
01/08/25 at  St. Scholastica L 62-81 70
01/11/25 CONCORDIA-M'HEAD L 56-82 187
01/15/25 HAMLINE L 57-63 136
01/18/25 at  Augsburg L 67-75 125
01/22/25 at  Saint Mary's (MN) W 78-67 119
01/25/25 CARLETON L 63-68 344
01/29/25 SAINT JOHN'S (MN) L 54-78 275
02/05/25 at  Concordia-M'head L 56-81 156
02/08/25 AUGSBURG L 70-71 147
02/12/25 GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS L 55-83 150
02/15/25 at  Macalester W 75-58 414
02/19/25 SAINT MARY'S (MN) W 77-74 176
02/22/25 at  Hamline L 64-87 567


